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February 2025

March 2025

April 2025
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May 2025

August 2024

September 2024

October 2024

November 2024

  

2nd Teacher/student holiday
no school

17th High school open house
18th Middle school open house
19th Elementary school open house

11th High school conference night
12th Middle school conference night
13th Elementary school conference night
14th Teachers/students no school

due to conferences
17th Teacher/student holiday

no school

17th - 21st Spring Break
25th End of third quarter

1st Teacher optional day
2nd Teacher optional day
5th Teacher planning/school PL day
6th District PL day         
7th Teacher planning day

High school orientation AM
Middle school orientation PM

8th Teacher planning day
Elementary school orientation

9th Teacher planning/school PL day
12th Students' first day of school  

10th End of first quarter 
16th Report cards issued
22nd High school conference night
23rd Middle school conference night
24th Elementary school conference night
25th Teachers/students no school

due to conferences

2nd Report cards issued
18th Teachers/students no school 

16th Sebastian River High School 
graduation                 

17th Vero Beach High School graduation
26th Teacher/student holiday

no school
28th Modified instructional day*
29th Modified instructional day*
30th Modified instructional day*
30th End of fourth quarter

Students last day of school

1st Students - no school 
Teachers - school PL day

11th Teacher/student holiday no                                         
school

25th - 27th Teachers/students no school
28th - 29th Employee/student holiday 

no school

19th Modified instructional day*
20th Modified instructional day*
20th End of second quarter
23rd - 31st Winter Break

2nd Teacher optional day

1st - 3rd Winter Break continued
6th Students - no school              

Teachers - optional day
7th Students - no school 

Teachers- planning/school PL day
8th Students return from Winter Break
15th Report cards issued
20th Teacher/student holiday 

no school
31st Students - no school 

Teachers - school PL day

Legend

Student/Teacher Holiday

No School

Teacher Planning

Student First/Last Day

Staff Professional Learning (PL)

Teacher Optional Day (2 Days)

* Modified Instructional Day 
dismissal time is pending need 
for emergency makeup days.

5 9

7

30

Quarter 1 - 43 Days
Quarter 2 - 43 Days
Quarter 3 - 46 Days
Quarter 4 - 46 Days



School District of Indian River County 
2024-2025 Instructional Calendar 

Day of the Week Date Event Description 
Thursday 8/01/2024 Optional teacher planning day 
Friday 8/02/2024 Optional teacher planning day 
Monday 8/05/2024 Teacher planning/school-based professional learning 
Tuesday 8/06/2024 District professional learning day 
Wednesday 8/07/2024 Teacher planning/high school orientation (AM)/middle school orientation (PM) 
Thursday 8/08/2024 Teacher planning/elementary school orientation 
Friday 8/09/2024 Teacher planning/school-based professional learning 
Monday 8/12/2024 First day of school for students 
Monday 9/02/2024 Labor Day; no school; holiday for students/employees 
Tuesday 9/17/2024 High school open house 
Wednesday 9/18/2024 Middle school open house 
Thursday 9/19/2024 Elementary school open house 
Thursday 10/10/2024 End of first grading quarter 
Tuesday 10/22/2024 High school conference night 
Wednesday 10/23/2024 Middle school conference night 
Thursday 10/24/2024 Elementary school conference night 
Friday 10/25/2024 No school for students/teachers due to conferences 
Friday 11/1/2024 Staff professional learning day; no school for students 
Monday 11/11/2024 Veteran’s Day; no school; holiday for students/teachers 
Monday 11/25/2024 Thanksgiving Break begins; no school for students/employees  

(exception 12-month employees);11/25/2024-11/29/2024 
Thursday 11/28/2024 Thanksgiving; no school; holiday for students/employees 11/28/2024-11/29/2024 
Thursday 12/19/2024 Modified instructional day 
Friday 12/20/2024 Modified instructional day/end of second grading quarter 
Monday 12/23/2024 Winter Break begins; no school for students/employees 12/23/2024-1/03/2025 
Monday 1/06/2025 Optional teacher planning day; no school for students 
Tuesday 1/07/2025 Teacher planning/school-based professional learning day; no school for students 
Wednesday 1/08/2025 Students return from Winter Break 
Monday 1/20/2025 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day; no school; holiday for students/employees 
Friday 1/31/2025 Staff professional learning day; no school for students 
Tuesday 2/11/2025 High school conference night 
Wednesday 2/12/2025 Middle school conference night 
Thursday 2/13/2025 Elementary school conference night 
Friday 2/14/2025 No school for students/teachers due to conferences  
Monday 2/17/2025 Presidents’ Day; no school; holiday for students/employees 
Monday 3/17/2025 Spring break begins; no school for students/employees 

(exception 12-month employees); 03/17/2025-3/21/2025 
Tuesday 3/25/2025 End of third grading quarter 
Friday 4/18/2025 No school for students/employees 
Friday 5/16/2025 Sebastian River High School graduation 
Saturday 5/17/2025 Vero Beach High School graduation 
Monday 5/26/2025 Memorial Day; no school; holiday for students/employees 
Wednesday 5/28/2025 Modified instructional day 
Thursday 5/29/2025 Modified instructional day 
Friday 5/30/2025 Modified instructional day; last day of school for students; end of fourth grading 

quarter 
Monday 6/02/2025 Optional teacher planning day 
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